Wage Rationalization Act, the Regional Tripartite Wages and Productivity Board – Region II hereby issues this Wage Order: 

Section 1. AMOUNT. Upon the effectivity of this Wage Order, all workers in the private sector  in Region II receiving a 
daily basic wage rate of   TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN  (P215.00) PESOS  and below shall be granted an  Emergency Cost of Living 
Allowance (ECOLA) in the amount of EIGHT (P 8.00) PESOS per day.  

Section 2. COVERAGE. The ECOLA prescribed under this Wage Order shall apply to all workers in the private sector in